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Mr. Mark R. Dobias, Superintendent 
Allegan Area ESA 
310 Thomas Street 
Allegan, MI  49010 
269/673-2161 
Fax:  269/673-2361 
superintendent@alleganaesa.org 
 
Dr. Patrick Shannon, Director 
Bay Mills Community College 
Charter Schools Office 
12214 West Lakeshore Drive 
Brimley, MI  49715 
906/248-3354 
Fax:  906/248-2562 
pshannon@bmcc.edu 
Ms. Mariah Wanic 
Compliance Coordinator 
906/248-3354, x 4233 
Fax:  906/248-2562 
mwanic@bmcc.edu 
 
Mr. Michael Dewey, Superintendent 
Bay-Arenac ISD 
4228 Two Mile Road 
Bay City, MI  48706 
989/686-4410 
Fax:  989/667-3286 
DeweyM@baisd.net 
 
Ms. Mary Kay Shields, Interim Director 
The Center for Charter Schools 
Central Michigan University 
195 E. Ojibway Court, Suite 200 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48859 
989/774-2100 
Fax:  989/774-7893 
mshields@thecenterforcharterschools.org 
Ms. Cindy Schumacher, Asistant 
cschumacher@thecenterforcharterschools.org 
CMU LANSING OFFICE 
124 W Allegan, Suite 1510 
Lansing, MI  48933 
989/364-9600 
 
Ms. Mary Vratanina, Superintendent 
COP ESD 
6065 Learning Lane 
Indian River, MI  49749-9357 
231/238-9394, x 200 
Fax:  231/238-8551 
vratanm@copesd.k12.mi.us 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Angela G. Reed, Superintendent 
DeTour Area Schools 
202 South Division Street 
DeTour Village, MI  49725 
906/297-2421 
Fax:  906/297-3403 
areed@eup.k12.mi.us 
 
Mr. Dan Bully, Director 
Office of Charter Schools Monitoring 
Detroit Public Schools 
Fisher Building 
3011 W. Grand Boulevard, Suite 1800 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313/873-7969 
dan.bully@detroitk12.org 
Ms. Jacqueline Sims (contact) 
313/873-7927 
Fax:  313/873-4564 
jacqueline.sims@detroitk12.org 
 
Dr. Malverne Winborne, Director 
Charter Schools Office 
Eastern Michigan University 
207 Welch Hall 
Ypsilanti, MI  48197 
734/487-2086 
Fax:  734/485-5310 
Malverne.winborne@emich.edu 
patricia.walker@emich.edu, 
Administrative Secretary 
 
Dr. Lawrence Wells 
Director of Charter Schools 
Ferris State University 
CPD-1020 East Maple Street 
Big Rapids, MI  49307 
231/591-5802 
Fax:  231/796-1448 
Wellsl5@ferris.edu 
 
Dr. Bernard Taylor, Superintendent 
Grand Rapids Public Schools 
1331 Franklin Street, S.E. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0117 
616/819-2193  
Fax:  616/819-2104 
taylorb@grps.k12.mi.us 
Copy: Ms. Esther Kuiper 
Shared Time Director 
616/819-3200 
Fax:  616/819-3203 
KuiperE@grps.k12.mi.us 
 
 
 

Dr. Timothy H. Wood, Director 
Charter School Office 
Grand Valley State University 
Bicycle Factory 
201 Front Avenue, SW, Suite 310 
Grand Rapids, MI  49504 
616/331-2240 
Fax:  616/331-2085 
woodth@gvsu.edu 
Ms. Kristin Vidt Middendorf 
Compliance Officer 
616/331-3656 
Fax:  616/331-2085 
middendk@gvsu.edu 
 
Dr. Arthur Carter, General Superintendent 
Highland Park Schools 
20 Bartlett Avenue 
Highland Park, MI  48203 
313/957-3000, x 1002 
Fax:  313/868-0404 
cartera@hipark.k12.mi.us 
Mrs. Barbara Oliver, PSA Manager 
313/957-3000, x 1047 
Fax: 313-868-0404 
oliverb@hipark.k12.mi.us 
 
Mr. Robert Henthorne, Superintendent 
Hillsdale ISD 
310 West Bacon Road 
Hillsdale, MI  49242 
517/437-0990 
Fax:  517/439-4388 
Rhenthorne@hillsdale-isd.org 
 
Mr. Ronald L. Fuller, Superintendent 
Kalamazoo RESA 
1819 Milham Road 
Kalamazoo, MI 49002-3035 
269-385-1510 
Fax: 269-381-9423 
rfuller@kresanet.org 
 
Dr. Dennis Bona,  Interim President 
Kellogg Community College 
450 North Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI  49017-3397 
269/965-3931 ext 2357 
Fax:  269/962-4290 
Mr. Charles Parker, Vice Pres. of Instruction 
269/965-3931 ext 2390 
bonad@kellogg.edu  
parkerc@kellogg.edu 
Jamie Kline, Executive Assistant 
269/965-3931 ext 2204 
klinej@kellogg.edu 
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Dr. Bruce Harger 
Director of PSA Operations 
Lake Superior State University 
Charter School Operations 
650 West Easterday 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
906/632-7207 
Fax:  906/632-7728 
bharger@lssu.edu 
 
Dr. Randy Liepa, Sueprintendent 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmingotn Road 
Livonia, MI  48154 
734/744-2500 
Fax:  734/744-2570 
jwozniak@livoniapublicschools.org 
 
Dr. Michael R. DeVault, Superintendent 
Macomb ISD 
44001 Garfield Rd. 
Clinton Township, MI  48038-1100 
586/228-3300 
Fax:  586/286-1523 
mdevault@misd.net 

 
Ms. Charlene Myers, Superintendent 
Manistee ISD  
Administrative Center 
772 E. Parkdale 
Manistee, MI  49660-1436 
231/723-4264 
Fax:  231/398-3036 
cmyers@manistee.org 
 
Mr. Clark Volz, Superintendent 
Midland County ESA 
3917 Jefferson Avenue 
Midland, MI  48640 
989/631-5890 
Fax:  989/631-4361 
volzcl@mps.k12.mi.us 
 
Mr. William Pistulka, Director 
Charter School Office 
Northern Michigan University 
1401 Presque Isle Avenue 
Marquette, MI  49855 
906/227-6601 
Fax:  906/227-6604 
Staff : Sean O’Donnell 
wpistulk@nmu.edu 
 
 
 
 

Mrs. Mildred Taylor, Director 
Office of Public School Academies and 
Urban Partnerships 
Oakland University 
405-G Pawley Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309-4401 
248/370-4236 
Fax:  248/370-4239 
Taylor28@oakland.edu 
 
Ms. Karen McPhee, Superintendent 
Ottawa Area ISD 
13565 Port Sheldon Street 
Holland, MI  49424-9242 
616/738-8940 
Fax:  616/738-8946 
kmcphee@oaisd.org 
 
Dr. Richard Syrek, Superintendent 
Attn:  Ms. Teresa Pruden 
Saginaw ISD 
6235 Gratiot Road 
Saginaw, MI  48603-5996 
989/799-4733 
Fax:  989/793-1571 
rsyrek@sisd.cc tpruden@sisd.cc 
 
Mr. Joseph Rousseau, Director 
School/University Partnership Office 
Saginaw Valley State University 
7400 Bay Road 
University Center, MI  48710 
989/964-4623 
Fax:  989/964-4636 
Dawn Gillespie 
jgrousse@svsu.edu  
schneide@svsu.edu 
 
Mr. Dan DeGrow, Superintendent 
St. Clair RESA 
P.O. Box 1500 
Marysville, MI  48040-5001 
810/364-8990 
Fax:  810/364-7474 
Contact:  Mr. Charlie Andrews  
candrews@sccresa.org 
ddegrow@sccresa.org 
 
Mr. Michael H. Murray, Superintendent 
Suttons Bay Public Schools 
310 Elm, P.O. Box 367 
Suttons Bay, MI  49682 
231/271-8604 
Fax:  231/271-8691 
murraym@suttonsbay.k12.mi.us 
 

 
Dr. Larry Whitworth, President 
Washtenaw Community College 
P.O. Box D-1 
4800 East Huron River Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-0978 
734/973-3300 
Fax:  734/677-5413 
whitll@wccnet.org 
 
Dr. William Miller,  
Superintendent 
Washtenaw ISD 
1819 S. Wagner Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48106-1406 
734/994-8100 
Fax:  734/994-2203 
wcmiller@wash.k12.mi.us 
 
Ms. Jolia Hill, Manager 
Public School Academy Program 
Wayne RESA 
33500 Van Born Road 
Wayne, MI  48184 
734/334-1503 
Fax:  734/334-1478 
hillj@resa.net 
 


